11-16-1998

RECORDATION FO

Form PTO-1592 (modified) MPD 10-39.98PATE	J-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	P. 100878121 accomments or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:
Minos N. GAROFALAKIS; Yannis E. IOANNIOIS and Banu COZDEN  OCT 2 9 1998	Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  Pes No	Manay tim, New Sersey 67374-0030
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
LJ Other Execution Date: October 13, 1998; October 21, 1998 and	-
Octohar 13, 1998	
4. Ap, lication Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/138,338 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:
Thomas H. Jackson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12-2325.
Eleventh Floor Washington, D.C. 20001	Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment
	8. Deposit Account No.: 12-2325
	(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not U	se this Space
3/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000042 122325 09138338	
C:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Thomas H. Jackson-Reg. No. 29.808 Name of Person Signing Signature	
	Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 9

11/1 01 F

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Minos N. Garofalakis of 11G Sentinel Ct., Chatham TWP New Jersey 07928 in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Yannis E. Ioannidis of 15 Attikis Street, 165-62 Ano Glyfada, Athens, Hellas Greece, and Banu Ozden of 54 New England Avenue, Apt. 2, Summit, New Jersey 07901 in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RESOURCE SCHEDULING COMPOSITE MULTIMEDIA OBJECTS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, now assigned Serial No. 09/138,338 and a filing date of August 21, 1998, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

2

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Minos	s N. Garofalakis	
Date:			
United States of Amereica	)		
State of	) ss.:		
City of	)		
On this personally came Minos N. Ga in and who executed the fore same.	arofalakis, to me k	nown to be the individ	dual described
		Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Case Name and No. Garofalakis 3-2-17

3

Print Name: M. Hetzopoulon.
Witness #1

Sign: Weatputiolon

Print Name: A. TSALGATIDOU

Witness #2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0478** 

	Banu	Ozden	
Date:			
United States of America	)		
State of	) ss.:		
County of	)		
On this	en, to me known to	be the individual de	scribed in and
		Notary Public	

4

Case Name and No. Garofalakis 3-2-17

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For value received, we, Minos N. Garofalakis of 11G Sentinel Ct., Chatham TWP New Jersey 07928 in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Yannis E. Ioannidis of 15 Attikis Street, 165-62 Ano Glyfada, Athens, Hellas Greece, and Banu Ozden of 54 New England Avenue, Apt. 2, Summit, New Jersey 07901 in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RESOURCE SCHEDULING COMPOSITE MULTIMEDIA OBJECTS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, now assigned Serial No. 09/138,338 and a filing date of August 21, 1998, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States. including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Minos N. Garofalakis

Date:	10-	13	- 9	8	

United States of Amereica )

State of NJ ) ss.:

City of Union )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 98\_, before me personally came Minos N. Garofalakis, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

AMY AXELROD

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. Feb. 14, 2002

	Yannis E. Ioannidis
Date:	
	Sign:
	Print Name: Witness #1
	Sign:

Print Name:\_

Case Name and No. Garofalakis 3-2-17

Witness #2

Date: 10-13-98

United States of America )

State of NJ

) ss.:

County of Union

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, before me personally came Banu Ozden, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Exp. Feb. 14, 2002

Case Name and No. Garofalakis 3-2-17

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

**RECORDED: 10/29/1998**